OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

February 15, 1974

Mr. John Yuronka
Consulting Petroleum Engineer
120-C Central Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Corrected
Administrative Order NSP-938

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for an 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 36: S/2 SE/4

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your State W Well No. 2, located 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line of said Section 36.

Waivers of objection have been received from offsetting operators and the waiting period prescribed by Rule 104 D II may be dispensed with in this instance.

This order shall be effective with the stipulation that the Sam D. Ares State "W" Well No. 1 located in Unit P of said Section 36 will be shut-in when the purchaser makes the connection on the State W Well No. 2.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 D II, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Provation Department - OCC - Santa Fe
State Land Office - Santa Fe

P.S. If you are now the owner of both wells in the S/2 SE/4 of Sec. 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, NMPM, please file C-104 showing change of ownership.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

February 4, 1974

Mr. John Yuronka Consulting Petroleum Engineer 120-C Central Building Midland, Texas 79701

Administrative Order NSP-938

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for an 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 36: S/2 SE/4

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your State W Well No. 2, located 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line of said Section 36.

Waivers of objection have been received from offsetting operators and the waiting period prescribed by Rule 104 D II may be dispensed with in this instance.

This order shall be effective with the stipulation that the Sam D. Ares State "W" Well No. 1 located in Unit P of said Section 36 will be shut-in when the purchaser makes the connection on the State W Well No. 2.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 D II, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe
State Land Office - Santa Fe

P.S. If you are now the owner of both wells in the S/2 SE/4 of Sec. 36, T-24-S, R#35+E, NMPM, please file C-104 showing change of ownership.

30

JOHN YURONKA

CONSULTING PETROLEUM ENGINEER

120-C CENTRAL BUILDING

MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701

January 8, 1974

OFFICE 684-6223 RESIDENCE 683-4579 AREA CODE 915

OIL CONSERVATION COMM

Santa Fe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 She Feb 10
Proration Unit

Re: Request for Non-standard Gas Proration Unit John Yuronka State W Lease S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

I have completed the State W Well No. 2, situated 1980 feet from the east line and 660 feet from the south line of Section 36, as a Seven Rivers gas producer in the Jalmat Pool. The lease acreage consists of the above-captioned acreage only and therefore, I request that you approve a non-standard gas proration unit for the well consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36. This acreage is presently dedicated to the Tates producer in the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 36 under NSP Order No. 828 and this well will be shut-in when the purchaser makes the connection on Well No. 2.

This request is an exception to Rule 5 A of Order No. 1670 but it is in accordance with Rule 5 C in that the acreage is contiguous, it lies wholly within a single governmental section and is productive of gas. I am enclosing three copies of a land plat showing the location of the well and the proposed 30 acre proration unit is colored in yellow. Also shown on the plat are all of the operators in the section and all of the off-setting operators.

A copy of this letter and the enclosed plat have been sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to all operators to-wit: Continental Oil Company, Texas Pacific Oil Company, Shell Oil Company, Millard Deck Oil Company, Phillips Petroleum Company, Petroleum Corporation of Texas and Union Texas Petroleum Corporation. As soon as I have received the return receipts from these operators, I will forward them to you.

I will appreciate your favorable action on this request.

Very truly yours,

John Yuronka

U.S Youghn Live Mn Hen	Recket 1941 Cho: W Whiteen Moseley	Gulfai Geo & Corpe	Conner Geom Toby	Shelly : 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Gulf Garper" OM Hooges	Meyers (to
Aziri di Santa di San	Chalfort, Chal- Mageet, fant Mageet, fant State State State Maridamide MaridamideEnergy 100 Ac. 100 Ac	Tex. Facific as A Humble Tex. Facific as Confl.	Tex. Pacific Atl. Rich. WW. T. COOPER - JAL UNIT! RESERVE O. & G. Marian (OPER): Prod. Tenneco Co White Sands OE &	acts dates Sutmanetal	u.s.	Skelly Aneco
ate R Smith	Warldwide Energy to sood 03a4457 A	Voughn S Accorde	Reserve OSIG PETCO, TIS Earl & Hunter State Atl. Rich III September State Stat	Albunset A Monte mis Russell	Late Gil IN UM Law	Cont. 18P
RoyAmey Li Poso Nation Li Poso El Poso El Poso Nation Li Poso Nation Li Poso Nation Li Poso Li	Tex Pacific Inampson & Cone et al Standing (Meyers) 1 (Phillips SDEAL Gut Texos Parling SDEAL Gut Texos Parling SDEAL Gut Texos Parling SDEAL Gut Texos Partic	All Mich 225 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	Cont. 124 Class Concert Cont. 124 Class Concert Cont. 124 Class Concert Cont. 124 Class Concert Cont. 125 Class Cont. 125 Class Cont. 125 Class Cont. 125 Class Cont. 125 Cont.	Art. Rich.	PanAmer. Tesoco 3 7498 10
S M.I. worth e activity. Chairant, Magee 6. 17 KGS 1/5 Atl Rich	Chalfant Moses 6 1.5	Homos Vunion 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	### 134 208 US 219 ### Ado Thomas	### 228 221	Calley K.K.Harerson Jack O.I. Continental Att.Rich. Continental A	Amocc Apco Apco Apco Apco Amocc Apco Apco Apco Apco Apco Apco Apco A
Humble 2-3-74 B-24-72 Chalfant Magee E, Hansen	May Week worth at a Sidney Laner "B" Texacol 332518 (halfant)	Cort Amerada Tex Pocific . Stan Secret Company . Stant Secret Company . Stanter Amerada 6 av. Poc. A. 6 av. Poc. Poc. Poc. Poc. Poc. Poc. Poc. Poc	Shell Discrete Shell Pelawore Apache BLSMI Preserve Fire A Parrison A Toucais Vor Zond I'V Shell F Stell Tex.Pac. Millard B-34 Tex.Pac. Millard B-34 Tex.Pac. Millard B-34 Tex.Pac. Millard B-34 Tex.Pac. Millard	Reserve OELG	H.H. Jose Jose Jack H. H. Jose Jose Jose General Jose Herring Appr Jose Herring Union for the 157 6 18 934	TOM E MOST OF THE PROPERTY OF
Lillie Crowiey Central Southwest 15.544 May Rise worth	Central Southwest Amerada	Cit Serve 3 9 Soc. Mos warm Middle 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Tense Million Boseller Buller Pacific Deep 1 18" Shell Vernan Atlitich Contri Cit Service I was Control of	Shell of LANGLIE	EX(Oper) 16 0327 Name 25 Atl. Rich. 49 157 C	Tr.10 * Husky 61
El Poso Not.	Some exercic 100256 El	Gulf D/R Gulf D/R Gulf To/R Gulf To/R Gulf To/R No Amer Res. Zomosus Sr Boale Qil Oli Toasoo (Gulf) Area 104450	Continue Process of the Contin	Social States of Social	Union Tex Per. Bris. Bri	Res 22 Union les Pre 25 Add Water Ad
vell.Tr. middie	U.S.M.I. 427	Arnott Ramsay fall &	California (all sec.) Verils: 503 VS M. V	Union Tex.Pet. 65 68 67	May 64 63 GE Washworth 64 63 GEAT COMMENTS	Inioniest Pacific
60 111 45	Gulf 3-17-76 1-19-72 17-18-72 17-18-72 17-18-72 2-13-72 2-13-74 2-14-12 2-17-72 10-18-29-72	Texaco Cent MAR Texaco 032618 037 NCT 24703420 Wells 9 11 Relig 18 EN Oil 10 443 E D Guess £ 0 Guess	Continental Correlator Energy DIT B Control Control Control Correlator Energy DIT B Control Co	Att. Rich.) WN Dalport etal of State of	Tolkoo O Unen les de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania d	James Allied (Feature 1987) Union 14629 4350 Tex. Allied 4354 Allied 6454 Allied 6454 Allied 6454 Allied 7564 Alli
S. rice, S	Mayme I. Leonard Oil, MJ Nortin W.M. Meador	US Tem Canditt C.F. Bryanteton	ere wingen En Ninters	rini B s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	10 30544 86 U.S 95	Pringle US 435
25	Southwest Substance 11/82 Mose for 14/61 Saart 198	Tres Oil 7 161	Canti a Raiph Lowe Sinclor B Sincher	Raiph Lowe Chumble) Raiph Lowe Chumble) Raiph Lowe Chumble C	Pacific Language Pacific Paci	II" LANGLIE
ate well,Tr. widdie.etal, (S)	U.S., MI W D.Dinwiddie, S	W.A. Lindley	standing Sholes	O Many restr Street	26 94 - 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Acnor Same
Skelly 1 - 6 - 76 Skelly 2 - 6 - 5 - 1 - 6 - 75 9 - 7 - 1 - 7 - 7 9 - 7 - 1 - 7 - 7 Skelly 6 - 21 - 76	EI Paso Not So west So	Wilson Sungay -23 Sungay Mill Antwell	Artic So Ferri So Fer	Continental Contin	Bettis etal D Burie 131 B	Wheel to metact
Allantic etal Mi Unwiddie 1	etol, Mirack Arthery, alai	U.S.MI Acthony.etal Forcest	T TILL TO	Shales Smily's	02/23/ " " at 12 15	A THE COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF T

COMPANY, U.S.A.

POST OFFICE BOX 1600 MIDLAND, TEXAS 19701

January 8, 1974

In Re: Commencement of 2nd Test

Operating Agreement 14-08-0001-11600

Jornado Del Muerto Unit Sierra County, New Mexico

United States Department of the Interior Geological Survey Drawer 1857 Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Attn: Carl C. Traywick

The Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attn: Ray D. Graham

Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attn: Mr. A. I. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Under the provisions of Section 9 of the captioned Agreement, as amended, Exxon was obligated to commence the 2nd Test on this Unit by January 16, 1974. Please be advised Exxon made location for the Beard Federal No. 1, being 1980' FSL and 1980' FEL, Section 5-14S-1E, Sierra County, New Mexico, and spudded this test at 10:00 p.m., January 4, 1974.

Very truly yours,

Exxon Company, U.S.A.

W. H. Hall

LAND-UNITIZATION

WHH: lpj

JOHN YURONKA CONSULTING PETROLEUM ENGINEER 120-C CENTRAL BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

January 25, 1974

OFFICE 684-6223
RESIDENCE 683-4579
AREA CODE 915



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 37501

> Re: Request for Non-standard Gas Proration Unit John Yuronka State W Lease S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are five of the required waivers on the captioned request that was dated January 8, 1974. The Continental Oil Company office in Hobbs informed me that their copy of the waiver was mailed directly to your office. In a phone conversation with Petco on January 22, 1974, I was informed by their home office that the vaiver would be mailed that day. Since I have not received it, I assume that it too was mailed directly to your office. If you have not received it, please call me upon receipt of this letter in order that I might check on the waiver further.

El Paso Natural Gas Company connected the well on the 23th and is only waiting your approval of this request to put the well on production. Matever you can do to expedite the approval of this and notify El Paso Natural will be greatly appreciated. Thankyou.

Very truly yours,

Joan Yuronka

January 8, 1974

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

By Millan Deck

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088
Santa Pe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

Bv:

1-17-74

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. 0. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

By: Milechrands

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Pe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

Union Texas Petroleum

By: Alonald Bakella

Datrict Engineer

January 8, 1974

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL ('OMPANY, INC.

By: L HW Britack m

R.J. Womack, District Manager

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

L. P. Thompson

JOHN YURONKA CONSULTING PETROLEUM ENGINEER 120-C CENTRAL BUILDING MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701

OFFICE 684-6223 RESIDENCE 683-4579 AREA CODE 915

January 14, 1974

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

> Re: Request for Mon-standard Gas Proration Unit John Yuronka State W Lease S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-5, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is in reference to the captioned subject in a request dated January 3, 1974.

Attached are copies of the return receipts received from the seven operators who were sent waivers. As soon as all of the waivers have been received, they will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

John Yuronka

Colonia de la Co

	1-7 14
	EATE DELIVERED SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include ZIP Code)
	SCHATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
-	
. •	Received
	Show address Deliver ONLY where delivered to addresses
	PLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) IMPICATED BY CIPECKED BLOCK(S) (Additional charges required for these services)
	SENDER: Be sure to follow instructions on other side
	SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (Only if regressed, and include ZIP Code)
	The Market of th
	ERHITIED NO. SIGNATULE OF AUDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
-	
	RECEIPT Received the numbered criticis described below
	Show address Deliver ONLY where delivered to addressee
	FLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(3) (A Villianal charges required for these services)

DATE DELIVERED

c show where Delivered (Only if requested, and include ZiP Code)

REGISTERED NO.

Received the number of excitate described total always be faled to

where delivered RECEIFY REGISTERED NO. USCHATURE ON HAKE OF ADDRESSEE (Must shays be filled) SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE (Must shays be filled) SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF THE INSURED NO. SIGNATURE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include the Code SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include the Code SENDER: F3 sure to follow instructions on other side PLEASE FUTINISM SEAWICE(S) INSIGNATED BY CHIECKED BLSCK(1) CAMBERING SEAWICE(S) INSIGNATED BY CHIECKED BLSCK(1) Show address where delivered	PLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED FLOCK(S) (Additional charges required for these services) Show address where delivered
---	---

JAN 11 1974 CO 556 LATE DELIVERED CHI COLLULT EGISTERED NO. PLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(S) Show address where defivered er in the head in follow is functione on other side RECEIPT

Received the numbered article described below (Additional charges required for these services) SIGNATURE OR LAME OF ACCINESSEE WHY CONTAINS be filled in) SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include ZIP Code) SIGHATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY DATE DELIVERED REGISTERED NO. NSURED NO. ERTIFIED NO. Deliver ONLY to addressee PLEASE FURNICH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(C) Show address where delivered SENCER: Be sure to follow instructions on other side Resolved the numbered divise described below (Additional charges required for these services) SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include ZIP Code) SIGNATURE ON WARE OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in) SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSED'S AGENT, IF INSURED NO. REGISTERED NO. DATE DELIVERED : CERTIFIED NO. 10 0 PLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(S) Show address where delivered RECEIFT Received the numbered emisse described below (Additional charges required for these services) Doliver ONLY to addicssee sacria e comunitations considerations MOLIS

WHERE DELIVERED (Only if requested, and include ZIP Code)

Deliver ONLY to addressee

SIGHATURE OR WHITE OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in)

January 8, 1974

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has no objection to the application by John Yuronka for the establishment of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico, for the production of gas from the Seven Rivers formation in the Jalmat Pool from the John Yuronka State W No. 2 well situated in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 36. The undersigned hereby waives its right to a hearing on such application.

PETROLEUM CORPORATION OF TEXAS

Production Manager

Date: January 28, 1974